
 
Rhode Island Community Food Bank – Board of Directors 2024-2025 

 

 

Officers 
 
       Jyothi Subramaniam – President 

Former Facutly, Johnson & Wales University 
155 Grotto Avenue 
Providence, RI  02906 
email: subramaniam@cox.net 
phone:  401-274-1861     elected:  10/25/2023 

   
       Rilwan K. Feyisitan, Jr. – Vice President 
       President and CEO            
       East Bay Community Action Program 
       100 Bullocks Point Avenue 
       East Providence, RI 02915 
         email: rfeyisitan@ebcap.org 
        phone:  401- 437-1000 elected: 10/23/2019 

 

 
 
 

  
       Aline Binyungu – Board Member 

Executive Director & Co-Founder 
Women’s Refugee Care of Rhode Island 
520 Broad Street 
Providence, RI 02907 
email: abinyungu@womensrefugeecare.org  
phone: 401-563-8570  elected: 10/26/2022 
 
Darrèll Brown – Board Member 
Vice President, Rhode Island 
Conservation Law Foundation 
235 Promenade Street 
Mailbox 28, Suite 560 
Providence, RI 02908 
email: dbrown@clf.org 
phone: 401-228-1903  elected: 10/25/2023 
 

Cynthia J. Butler – Board Member 
President 
Butler & Associates Human Resource 
Consulting 
14 Mast Street 
Jamestown, RI 02835 
email: cbutler@butlerhr.com 
phone: 401-423-0046  elected: 10/25/2023  
    

 
 
 
        

 
       
      Polly Wall – Treasurer 

Former Managing Director 
Royal Bank of Scotland 
P.O. Box 6420 
Providence, RI 02940 
email: polly.wall99@gmail.com 
phone: 914-527-8233 
elected:  10/26/2022 

       
David Macchioni – Secretary 
Store Manager 
Stop & Shop 
16 Arbor Drive 
Coventry, RI 02816 
email: David.Macchioni@ahold.com 
phone: 401-465-1114 
elected: 10/25/2023 

 
       
     Michael DiSandro – Board Member 
      Senior Vice President  
      First Citizens Bank   
      Equipment Finance                                   
      155 Commerce Way 
      Portsmouth, NH  03801 
      email: michael.disandroiii@firstcitizens.com 
        phone: 617-563-2522  elected: 10/23/2019

   
     Kimberly Fernandez – Board Member 
     Executive Director 
     Federal Hill House Association 
     9 Courtland Street 
     Providence, RI  02909 
     email:  Kfernandez@federalhillhouse.org 
      phone:  401-421-4722 ext. 12    elected:  10/23/2019 
 

       
      Angelo Garcia – Board Member 
      Founder/Executive Director 
      Segue Institute for Learning 
      325 Cowden Street 
      Central Falls, RI   02863 
      email:  Angelo.Garcia@SegueIFL.org 
       phone:  401-721-0964       fax:  401-721-0984 
       cell:  401-481-3378    elected:  10/28/2020 
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Brian Gross – Board Member 
Creative Partner 
NAIL 
63 Eddy Street 
Providence, RI  02903 
email:  bgross@nail.cc 
phone:  401-331-6245  elected:  10/23/2019 

 
Yvette Kenner – Board Member 
Administrator 
McAuley House 
622 Elmwood Avenue 
Providence, RI 02907 
email: ykenner@mcauleyri.org 
phone: 401-941-9013 x302   elected:  10/26/2022 

 
 
Genie McPherson Trevor – Board Member 
Editor 
edible RHODY 
99 Alumni Avenue 
Providence, RI  02906 
email:  genie@ediblerhody.com 
phone:  401-465-6239  elected:  10/28/2020 

 
Kathy O’Donnell – Board Member 
Senior Vice President 
Head of Public Affairs 
Citizens Bank 
One Citizens Plaza, RC0530 
Providence, RI  02903 
email: kathy.o’donnell@citizensbank.com 
phone:  401-282-5507    elected:  10/23/2019 

 
Mathies Santos – Board Member 
666 Hope Street 
Providence, RI 02906 
email: mjsantos4@gmail.com 
phone:  401-421-9802    elected:  10/27/2021 
 

Paul A. Silver – Board Member 
Partner 
Hinckley Allen 
100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500 
Providence, RI  02903-2319 
email:  psilver@hinckleyallen.com 
phone:  401-457-5222  elected: 10/28/2020 
 

 
 
 
 

Deborah S. Thurston – Board Member 
Food Coordinator 
Tap-In 
9 Tall Pines Drive 
Barrington, RI 02806 
email: debbiethruston55@gmail.com 
phone: 401-529-4831 elected: 10/28/2020   
 

 
Alison Tovar, PhD MPH – Board Member 
 Associate Professor  
 Dept. of Behavioral and Social Sciences  
 Brown University School of Public Health  
 68 Great Road 
 East Greenwich, RI   02818 
 email:  alison_tovar@brown.edu  
 phone:  617-599-0751  elected:  12/8/2020 

 
David Veliz – Board Member 
Director  
RI Interfaith Coalition to Reduce Poverty 
Jewish Alliance of Greater RI 
401 Elmgrove Avenue 
Providence, RI  02906 
email: riinterfaithcoalition@gmail.com 
phone:  401-421-4111 Ext 161     elected: 10/27/2021 
 

Lisa Wesner – Board Member 
Former Vice President, Global Brand Finance 
Hasbro 
59 E. Orchard Avenue 
Providence, RI    02906 
email:  lisacwesner@gmail.com 
phone:   401-644-9792    elected:  10/23/2019 

 
Martha Wofford – Board Member 
President and CEO 
Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Rhode Island 
500 Exchange Street 
Providence, RI    02903 
Senior Executive Assistant: Jackie Loscoe 
email: Jackie.Loscoe@bcbsri.org   
phone: 401-459-1200   elected:  10/26/2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bgross@nail.cc
mailto:ykenner@mcauleyri.org
mailto:genie@ediblerhody.com
mailto:mjsantos4@gmail.com
mailto:psilver@hinckleyallen.com
mailto:debbiethruston55@gmail.com
mailto:alison_tovar@brown.edu
mailto:riinterfaithcoalition@gmail.com
mailto:lisacwesner@gmail.com
mailto:Jackie.Loscoe@bcbsri.org


 
Rhode Island Community Food Bank – Board of Directors 2024-2025 

 

 
 
 
 
 
New Board Members: October 2024 
 
Nazem Azzi  
Senior Vice President, Client Experience 
Fidelity Institutional Wealth Management Services 
500 Salem Street 
Smithfield, RI    02917 
email: Nazem.Azzi@FMR.com 
phone: 401-292-6668  
 
James Galloway  
Former Executive Vice President and Manager of 
International Operations 
FM Global 
85 Mathewson Road 
Barrington, RI    02806 
email: James.Galloway1963@gmail.com    
phone: 972-900-1174  
 
Dennis Leamy  
Innovation & Strategic Initiatives Leader 
Amica 
93 Crestridge Drive 
East Greenwich, RI    02818 
email: leamy2@gmail.com 
phone: 401-374-7979   
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